

 Order No.:
 2000-OR-04

 Date:
 April 3, 2000

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE BOARD

Designation of Freedom of Information Act Officer

Pursuant to the authority granted to me by the Board of Directors of the Federal Housing Finance Board (Finance Board) in Resolution Number 93-92, dated November 17, 1993, I hereby designate the Deputy General Counsel of the Administrative Law Division as the Finance Board's Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Officer. As the FOIA Officer, the Deputy General Counsel of the Administrative Law Division has the responsibility and authority to carry out the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act, as amended, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the Finance Board's FOIA regulation, as amended, 12 C.F.R. part 910.

All Resolutions, Orders, and other Finance Board directives, to the extent inconsistent with this Order, are hereby superceded.

/s/ Bruce A. Morrison

Bruce A. Morrison Chairman